



PRODUCT SAFETY RECALL

Warning - Do NOT Use

REMINGTON 338 LAPUA MAGNUM

**250 GRAIN SCENAR MATCH AMMUNITION LOT NOS. L13SA29L, L13SA29R,
L13SB29L, OR L13SB29R**

Remington has determined the above lots may have been improperly loaded. Improper loading may cause malfunctions which may result in damage to the firearm, serious personal injury or death.



To identify Lot numbers:

- For CASES, the Lot Number is stenciled on the outside of the case; and,
- For BOXES, the Lot Number is stamped on the inside flap of the box.

If you have any of the ammunition identified above, immediately discontinue use and contact Remington at 1-800-243-9700, Prompt #3. We will arrange for return shipment and, upon receipt, will send replacement ammunition at no cost.

If you are unsure if you have one of these Lots or if you have mixed boxes of ammunition, please immediately discontinue use and contact Remington.

For any consumer questions or instructions on how to return product, contact the Consumer Service Department at 1-800-243-9700, Prompt #3.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

Safety First

Always observe the Ten Commandments of Firearm Safety and wear approved eye and ear protection anytime you are shooting.

September 19, 2012.